

San Mateo County CoC Final Project Priority List – 2017 CoC NOFA

September 13, 2017

Approved by the CoC Steering Committee on September 12, 2017

Tier	Rank	Project Name	Provider Name	Type	Grant Request	Running Total
1	1	Vendome 2016	LifeMoves	PSH	\$191,257	\$191,257
	2	S+C Belmont Apartments (SP8)	Housing Auth.	PSH	\$196,483	\$387,740
	3	SHP Scattered Sites	Housing Auth.	PSH	\$886,735	\$1,274,475
	4	S+C Sponsor Based (SP2)	Housing Auth.	PSH	\$1,146,966	\$2,421,441
	5	S+C Tenant Based (SP13)	Housing Auth.	PSH	\$69,875	\$2,491,316
	6	RRH 2015	LifeMoves	RRH	\$434,004	\$2,925,320
	7	Casa de Sor Juana Ines	CORA	TH	\$229,668	\$3,154,988
	8	S+C Tenant Based (SP14)	Housing Auth.	PSH	\$64,077	\$3,219,065
	9	S+C Tenant Based (SP10)	Housing Auth.	PSH	\$2,226,452	\$5,445,517
	10	Redwood Family House	LifeMoves	TH	\$133,750	\$5,579,267
	11	PSH (SP16)	Housing Auth.	PSH	\$1,051,041	\$6,630,308
	12	SAYAT Program	MHA	PSH	\$74,666	\$6,704,974
	13	Spring Street Transitional	MHA	TH	\$40,283	\$6,745,257
	14	SAFE	LifeMoves	RRH	\$145,911	\$6,891,168
	15	Family Crossroads	LifeMoves	TH	\$133,750	\$7,024,918
	16	SP 15 (Waverly Place)	Housing Auth.	PSH	\$214,345	\$7,239,263
	17	PSH (SP18)	Housing Auth.	PSH	\$408,031	\$7,647,294
	18	PSH (SP17)	Housing Auth.	PSH	\$602,120	\$8,249,414
	19	SP10 Supportive Services	Housing Authority	PSH	\$74,768	\$8,324,182
	20	HMIS	HSA	HMIS	\$80,110	\$8,404,292
2	21	First Step for Families	LifeMoves	TH	\$429,444	\$8,833,736
	22	SP 16 Expansion	Housing Authority	PSH	\$536,444	\$9,370,180
	23	SP 16 Expansion #2	Housing Authority	PSH	\$107,000	\$9,477,180

*Tier 1 threshold = \$8,404,292.00

**New projects selected to be included in application are highlighted in green

Renewal projects that were reallocated or partially reallocated	Safe Harbor	Samaritan House	TH	\$107,000
	First Step (<i>Partial Reallocation</i>)	LifeMoves	TH	Partial reallocation amount: \$74,768
New project applications received but will not be included in application	HOME	Retraining the Village	TH-RRH	\$89,065

CoC planning grant (not ranked)	CoC Planning/System Coordination	HSA	Plan-ning	\$268,222
--	----------------------------------	-----	-----------	-----------